VEE GEE
VEE GEE Scientific
Laboratory Equipment & Supplies
HYDROMETERS
www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
VEE GEE7
This dual-scale model measures specific gravity and Baume. Also use for multiple liquids with different
readings, allowing multiple uses with one hydrometer.
•	 Calibrated for use at 15°C/60°F
Select the hydrometer that you need by matching the ASTM number shown in the table.
•	 Calibrated for use at 15°C/60°F
•	 Also use for multiple liquids with different specific gravity within the range of the
hydrometer, allowing multiple uses with one unit
•	 Calibrated for use at 15°C/60°F
UNIVERSAL SPECIFIC GRAVITY HYDROMETER
Cat. No. Specific Gravity Range Subdivisions Baume Range Subdivisions Approx. Length (in/mm)
6605-1 0.700 to 2.000
0.005 (from 0.7 to
1.0); 0.01 (from 1.0
to 2.0)
0 to 72° (Heavy); 70
to 10° (Light) 1° 15 / 380
WIDE-RANGE SPECIFIC GRAVITY HYDROMETERS
Cat. No. Specific Gravity Range Subdivisions Approx. Length (in/mm)
6604-1 1.000 to 1.250 0.005 6.5 / 165
6604-2 1.200 to 1.450 0.005 6.5 / 165
6604-3 1.400 to 1.650 0.005 6.5 / 165
6604-4 1.600 to 1.850 0.005 6.5 / 165
6604-5 1.800 to 2.050 0.005 6.5 / 165
ASTM SPECIFIC GRAVITY HYDROMETERS
Cat. No. ASTM
No.
Specific Gravity
Range
Subdivisions Approx.
Length
(in/mm)
67111H 111H 1.000 to 1.050 0.0005 13 / 330
67112H 112H 1.050 to 1.100 0.0005 13 / 330
67113H 113H 1.100 to 1.150 0.0005 13 / 330
67114H 114H 1.150 to 1.200 0.0005 13 / 330
67115H 115H 1.200 to 1.250 0.0005 13 / 330
67116H 116H 1.250 to 1.300 0.0005 13 / 330
67117H 117H 1.300 to 1.350 0.0005 13 / 330
67118H 118H 1.350 to 1.400 0.0005 13 / 330
67119H 119H 1.400 to 1.450 0.0005 13 / 330
67120H 120H 1.450 to 1.500 0.0005 13 / 330
ASTM SPECIFIC GRAVITY HYDROMETERS
Cat. No. ASTM
No.
Specific Gravity
Range
Subdivisions Approx.
Length (in/
mm)
67125H 125H 1.000 to 1.050 0.001 12 / 260
67126H 126H 1.050 to 1.100 0.001 12 / 260
67127H 127H 1.100 to 1.150 0.001 12 / 260
67128H 128H 1.150 to 1.200 0.001 12 / 260
67129H 129H 1.200 to 1.250 0.001 12 / 260
67130H 130H 1.250 to 1.300 0.001 12 / 260
67131H 131H 1.300 to 1.350 0.001 12 / 260
67132H 132H 1.350 to 1.400 0.001 12 / 260
67133H 133H 1.400 to 1.450 0.001 12 / 260
67134H 134H 1.450 to 1.500 0.001 12 / 260
Universal Specific Gravity Hydrometer
ASTM Specific Gravity Hydrometers
Wide-Range Specific Gravity Hydrometers
Ideal when you aren’t sure of the approximate value of your liquid
Manufactured to the specifications of the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)
Ideal when you aren’t sure of the approximate value of your liquid
67125H
6604-1
6605-1
www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0
5
10
15
20
25
30